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Place Bib N

1 184
2 14
3 226
4 94
5 313
6 104
7 40
8 206
9 37
10 139
11 65
12 227
13 325
14 189
15 312
16 44
17 77
18 69
19 216
20 93
21 78
22 43

IHSAA State Cross Country Finals 2014

Name

Anna Rohrer (12)
Taylor Nicholson (10)
Madison Woods (12)
Alexandra Dalton (10)
Lauren Johnson (11)
Rachel Nichwitz (12)
Haley Harris (12)
Alex Buck (11)
Madelyn Dalton (9)
Katherine Free (11)
Rachel Brougher (10)

Samantha Woodford (12)

Sydney Meyers (12)
Jenna Halderman (12)
Kristen Johnson (11)
Stacy Morozov (11)
Sierra Moore (12)
Sierra Lax (11)
Lauren Frank (9)
Riley Welch (10)
Presley Warren (9)
Sarah Leinheiser (10)

11/01/14

Girls

School

Mishawaka

Avon

Penn

Greenwood

West Lafayette
Hamilton Southeastern
Carmel

Pendleton Heights
Carmel

Indianapolis Cathedral
Columbus North
Plainfield

Zionsville

Northfield

West Lafayette
Carmel

Elkhart Memorial
Columbus North

Penn

Fremont

Evansville Reitz Memorial

Carmel

2500m

8:09
8:23
8:25
8:25
8:46
8:43
8:43
8:43
8:44
8:43
8:42
8:43
8:42
8:46
8:46
8:44
8:34
8:48
8:43
8:47
8:39
8:47

Finish

8:59
9:26
9:30
9:38
9:26
9:30
9:31
9:32
9:33
9:34
9:36
9:41
9:42
9:38
9:38
9:40
9:52
9:41
9:46
9:42
9:51
9:45

Total Time
17:08.8
17:50.0
17:55.7
18:03.1
18:12.5
18:14.2
18:15.1
18:16.5
18:18.1
18:18.3
18:18.5
18:24.2
18:24.5
18:24.5
18:24.8
18:25.2
18:26.5
18:29.5
18:29.7
18:30.1
18:30.9
18:32.9

Pace
5:31
5:44
5:46
5:49
5:51
5:52
5:52
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:53
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:56
5:57
5:57
5:57
5:57
5:58



23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

240
75
41
27
105
17
187

54
45
66
290
113
13
307
186
218

48
270
188

19
244

42
110
183
230
293

97

51
256
322
269

Aspen Dirr (12)

Tyler Schwartz (9)
Kelsey Harris (12)
Alexis Lewandowski (12)
Courtney Pfanstiel (12)
Natalie Graber (9)
Abigail Little (9)

Mary Abramson (12)
Stacey Metzger (12)
Anna Schmitz (12)
Allison Coffey (11)
Constance Hope Jones (12)
Madison Distelrath (10)
Kelsie Mothersead (12)
Rachel Bales (12)
Abby Crouch (12)
Emma Jankowski (10)
Kate Bernicke (10)
Megan Doty (12)
Logan Ferngren (9)
Ashton Bosler (12)

Alli Workman (11)
Emma Brock (9)
Megan Kress (11)
Sienna Crews (12)
Lindsey Marriott (10)
Kyra Ball (11)

Kaitlin Wells (12)
Sabrina Bippus (10)
Madison Fruchey (11)
Michaela Lewis (12)
Angelina Ellis (10)
Madeline Lilly (11)

Prairie Heights
DeKalb

Carmel

Bloomington South
Hamilton Southeastern
Barr-Reeve
Noblesville

Avon

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Carmel

Columbus North
Warren Central
Homestead

Avon

West Lafayette
Noblesville

Penn

Avon

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Valparaiso

North Harrison
Bloomfield

Seymour

Carmel

Heritage Hills

Leo

Portage

Warren Central
Hamilton Southeastern
Carroll (Fort Wayne)
South Bend Adams
Zionsville

Twin Lakes

8:44
8:41
8:43
8:49
8:44
8:45
8:52
8:46
8:47
8:56
8:53
8:52
8:44
8:51
8:52
8:54
8:59
8:47
8:59
9:06
9:02
8:56
9:06
8:47
8:55
8:41
8:56
8:58
9:10
8:48
9:02
8:48
8:47

9:49
9:52
9:53
9:49
9:58
10:01
9:54
10:02
10:01
9:53
9:58
9:59
10:09
10:03
10:03
10:02
9:58
10:11
9:59
9:52
9:56
10:02
9:54
10:12
10:06
10:22
10:09
10:09
9:58
10:21
10:07
10:21
10:22

18:34.2
18:34.5
18:36.8
18:39.5
18:42.9
18:46.9
18:47.3
18:48.9
18:48.9
18:50.1
18:51.5
18:51.6
18:53.8
18:54.7
18:56.0
18:56.7
18:58.2
18:58.4
18:58.7
18:58.7
18:58.8
18:59.1
19:00.1
19:00.1
19:02.4
19:04.2
19:06.1
19:07.6
19:08.7
19:09.6
19:10.3
19:10.4
19:10.6

5:59
5:59
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:03
6:04
6:04
6:04
6:05
6:05
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:06
6:07
6:07
6:07
6:08
6:08
6:09
6:09
6:09
6:10
6:10
6:10
6:10



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

76
291
300

33
310
326

86

83
211
147
320
330
178
169
209
122

59
109
191
90
138
73
225
85
34
11
156
92
32
134
222
198

Kayla Casaletto (12)
Jamie Wells (9)
Allison Miller (10)
Corrissa Proctor (11)
Susan Hubbard (12)
Samantha Mitchell (11)
Kassidy Manning (11)
Melanie Combs (12)
Alli McCarty (10)
Tara Cassidy (10)
Devon Leahy (11)
Sophia Rigg (9)
Kailee Schoof (11)

Sydney Vandersteeg (10)

Emma Hall (10)
Grace Walther (11)
Lauren Heeger (12)
Renee Noland (10)
Cia Green (10)
Morgan Blyly (11)
Kyley Sorg (9)

Ellen Flood (11)
Hannah Wylie (9)
Jillian Woods (9)
Lydia Kotowski (11)
Julia Popenfoose (12)
Courtney Kerr (12)
Hannah Welsh (11)
Abigail Grider (12)
Mikayla Gallagher (9)
Hannah Stoffel (11)
Hannah Selis (10)
McKenzie Love (10)

Elkhart Christian
Warren Central
Warsaw Community
Brown County
West Lafayette
Zionsville

Floyd Central
Floyd Central
Pendleton Heights
Jasper

Westfield
Zionsville

LaPorte

Lake Central
Pendleton Heights
Homestead

Avon

Castle

Henryville
Northridge

Floyd Central
Indianapolis Cathedral
Crown Point

Penn

Floyd Central
Brownsburg

Avon

Jasper

Fort Wayne South Side
Brebeuf Jesuit
Huntington North
Penn

Northridge

8:59
9:10
8:50
9:14
9:15
9:00
9:03
9:02
9:08
9:07
8:54
9:06
8:53
9:15
9:07
8:51
9:03
9:08
9:1
9:00
9:13
9:06
9:09
9:10
9:13
9:05
8:59
9:00
8:50
9:13
9:04
9:07
9:09

10:13
10:02
10:22
9:58

9:59

10:15
10:12
10:13
10:09
10:12
10:25
10:13
10:27
10:06
10:16
10:32
10:20
10:16
10:13
10:25
10:12
10:19
10:17
10:16
10:13
10:21
10:28
10:28
10:37
10:16
10:26
10:24
10:23

19:12.4
19:12.5
19:12.9
19:13.0
19:15.3
19:15.9
19:16.1
19:16.6
19:17.6
19:19.5
19:20.2
19:20.3
19:20.8
19:211
19:23.7
19:24.3
19:24.4
19:25.0
19:25.3
19:25.7
19:25.7
19:25.8
19:26.5
19:26.9
19:26.9
19:27.6
19:28.3
19:28.8
19:28.9
19:30.0
19:30.4
19:32.4
19:33.3

6:11
6:11
6:11
6:11
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:12
6:13
6:13
6:13
6:13
6:14
6:14
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:15
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:17
6:17
6:17
6:18



89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M1
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

68
268
266

64
197
309
161

30
204
190
273
162
250
202

61
108
215

79

31
292
242
297
136
180
279

60
264
185
160

50
294

72
304

Miah Kincer (12)
Devon Zeck (10)
Lindsay Welker (11)
Nina Bouthier (11)
Mariah King (10)
Annie Covington (12)

Jennifer (Jenny) Crague (10)

Ashlee Reynolds (10)
Grace Baer (9)
Mackenzie Adams (9)
Elena Kipp (9)

Sarah Hunsley (10)
Oriana Morales (9)
Ashley Sedler (11)
Avrie Allen (11)
Lindsey Kolanowski (11)
Danielle Frank (11)
Corinne O'Leary (9)
Megan Vernon (10)
Jessica Wells (11)
Rebecca Haussin (12)
Emma Hayward (11)
Erin Arney (9)
Katerina Shuble (9)
Alena Tonne (11)
Adrianna Dague (10)
Keeliegh Stigall (11)
Madison Vauters (10)
Maritza Castaneda (12)
Margaret Falater (9)
Mia Beckham (9)

Arig Tong (9)

Brooke Rhodes (11)

Columbus North

Terre Haute North Vigo
Terre Haute North Vigo
Columbus North
Northridge

West Lafayette

Lake Central
Bloomington South
Pendleton Heights
Northridge

Valparaiso

Lake Central
Seymour

Oldenburg Academy
Columbus North
Hanover Central

Penn

Fishers

Bloomington South
Warren Central
Seeger

Warsaw Community
Indianapolis Cathedral
LaPorte

Valparaiso

Caston

Terre Haute North Vigo
Mooresville

Lake Central

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Warsaw Community
Columbus North

Warsaw Community

9:09
9:1
9:06
9:11
9:15
9:18
9:14
9:15
9:13
9:08
9:14
9:15
9:09
9:15
9:16
9:15
9:12
9:14
9:16
91
9:22
9:05
9:09
9:16
9:15
9:12
9:11
8:45
9:14
9:24
9:18
9:07
9:18

10:23
10:23
10:27
10:24
10:20
10:17
10:22
10:22
10:25
10:32
10:26
10:25
10:31
10:27
10:26
10:28
10:32
10:31
10:29
10:34
10:23
10:42
10:39
10:32
10:33
10:37
10:38
11:05
10:36
10:26
10:32
10:43
10:33

19:33.3
19:34.2
19:34.6
19:35.2
19:35.3
19:36.2
19:37.4
19:38.1
19:38.9
19:40.8
19:41.1
19:41.1
19:41.8
19:42.4
19:42.9
19:43.8
19:44.5
19:45.7
19:46.1
19:46.4
19:46.7
19:47.6
19:49.1
19:49.2
19:49.4
19:50.0
19:50.2
19:51.0
19:51.3
19:51.3
19:51.3
19:51.7
19:51.8

6:18
6:18
6:18
6:18
6:18
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:19
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:20
6:21
6:21
6:21
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:22
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23
6:23



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

238
81
235
106
306
170
165
261
236
217
255
195
271
129
18
171
53
28
21
119
74
23
200
239
247
319
252
133
95
26
241
327
212

Rebecca Timm (10)
Madison Barney (11)
Erin Reynolds (12)
Sam Stensland (12)
Mickayla Wenzel (12)
Megan Zajac (12)
Sara Ramos (10)
Anna Nagy (11)

Rhyan Sloan (12)
Sarah Hamilton (12)
Mackenzie Crouch (12)
Brianna Eggleston (12)
Natalie Gruszka (11)
Marissa Jamison (11)
Isabel Weise (9)

Marie Didion (11)

Leah Metzger (9)
Madison McMullen (9)
Hope Bush (10)

Saige Norris (9)

Jillian Zimmerman (12)
Macy Evans (11)
Jenna Miller (9)
Stephanie Waters (11)
Madison Hays (12)
Nicole Hampshire (12)
Abby Voss (9)

Chloe Scheiber (9)
Trinity Austin (9)
Gabbie Hetrick (10)
Sydney Calhoun (12)
Nina O'Neil (10)
Ashley Rosenkrans (9)

Portage

Floyd Central
Portage

Hamilton Southeastern
West Central

Lake Central

Lake Central

Terre Haute North Vigo
Portage

Penn

Silver Creek
Northridge
Valparaiso
Huntington North
Benton Central
LaPorte

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Bloomington South
Bloomington South
Homestead

Crown Point
Bloomington South
Northridge
Portage

Seymour

Western

Seymour
Huntington North
Griffith
Bloomington South
Salem

Zionsville

Pendleton Heights

9:20
9:27
9:25
9:25
9:13
9:30
9:23
9:15
9:27
9:23
9:21
9:20
9:22
9:24
9:14
9:17
9:23
9:34
9:30
9:05
9:24
9:30
9:31
9:29
9:34
9:33
9:30
9:32
9:22
9:34
9:35
9:33
9:24

10:33
10:27
10:30
10:31
10:44
10:27
10:35
10:44
10:33
10:38
10:41
10:43
10:41
10:40
10:51
10:49
10:44
10:34
10:39
11:05
10:47
10:42
10:41
10:43
10:38
10:40
10:45
10:45
10:55
10:45
10:44
10:47
10:57

19:54.6
19:55.4
19:56.0
19:56.9
19:57.7
19:57.8
19:58.6
19:59.9
20:01.4
20:02.1
20:03.2
20:03.9
20:04.2
20:05.0
20:06.3
20:07.0
20:08.9
20:09.4
20:10.0
20:11.1
20:11.4
20:12.8
20:13.2
20:13.4
20:13.8
20:14.3
20:16.0
20:18.0
20:18.1
20:19.7
20:20.2
20:21.2
20:22.2

6:24
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:25
6:26
6:26
6:27
6:27
6:27
6:27
6:28
6:28
6:28
6:28
6:29
6:29
6:29
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:30
6:31
6:31
6:32
6:32
6:32
6:33
6:33
6:33



155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

192
295
275
254
296
80
277
135
301
308
49
331
283
112
158
249
207
12
125
173
101
115
228
311
276
164
175
96
111
107
257
89
176

Molly Campbell (9)
Anna Craig (10)
Alison Mundell (12)
Megan Winter (11)
Hannah Dawson (11)
Faith Barba (9)
Sydnye Nosbusch (11)
Sofia Alatorre (9)
Charlene Orr (10)
Delaney Barber (12)
Leslie Eckerley (9)
Cally Sampson (12)
De'Andra Bigbee (11)
Evonne Bultemeyer (10)
Noelle Weyer (10)
Claire Loebker (9)
Monica Dudley (11)
Alissa Lustgarten (12)
Emily Eherenman (12)
Jenny Noll (9)

Abbie Lohman (9)

Hannah Johanningsmeier (10)

Madison Allen (10)
Abby Hummels (9)
Morgan Murphy (9)

Joellyn (Josie) Polaski (12)

Catharine Pickford (10)
Grace Andritsch (11)
Kelsey Batt (10)

Carolyn Wehman (12)
Hannah Bunch (10)
Gabrielle Rodriguez (12)
Roby Rogers (10)

Northridge

Warsaw Community
Valparaiso

Seymour

Warsaw Community
Floyd Central
Valparaiso
Indianapolis Cathedral
Warsaw Community
West Lafayette

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
Zionsville

Warren Central
Homestead

Jasper

Seymour

Pendleton Heights
Avon

Huntington North
LaPorte

Hamilton Southeastern
Homestead

Portage

West Lafayette
Valparaiso

Lake Central

LaPorte

Hamilton Southeastern
Homestead

Hamilton Southeastern
Terre Haute North Vigo
Floyd Central

LaPorte

9:31
9:09
9:36
9:44
9:29
9:29
9:32
9:33
9:40
9:31
9:35
9:30
9:39
9:40
9:47
9:44
9:39
9:33
9:43
9:39
9:37
9:40
9:32
9:43
9:41
9:51
9:41
9:40
9:41
9:44
9:44
9:43
9:45

10:50
11:13
10:46
10:39
10:55
10:56
10:53
10:53
10:47
10:56
10:53
11:00
10:52
10:51
10:45
10:49
10:55
11:01
10:52
10:57
10:59
10:56
11:10
11:00
11:03
10:54
11:04
11:06
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:08
11:12

20:22.2
20:22.2
20:22.8
20:23.7
20:25.0
20:26.0
20:26.5
20:26.5
20:27.7
20:27.9
20:29.3
20:31.1
20:31.6
20:32.6
20:32.6
20:33.7
20:34.6
20:35.1
20:35.9
20:36.5
20:36.9
20:36.9
20:42.8
20:44.3
20:45.7
20:46.0
20:46.1
20:47.3
20:48.7
20:51.5
20:51.5
20:51.7
20:57.9

6:33
6:33
6:33
6:34
6:34
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:35
6:36
6:36
6:36
6:37
6:37
6:37
6:37
6:37
6:37
6:38
6:38
6:38
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:41
6:41
6:41
6:42
6:43
6:43
6:43
6:45



188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

229
57
181
146
332
151
124
130
118
288
289
205
142
131
157
149
141
251
260
259
150

Lucinda Appelman (10)
Allison Thomas (10)
Maureen Troy (9)
Ashley Yuska (11)
Jacki Ulmer (10)
Grace Mehringer (10)
Taryn Doering (12)
Stephanie McElhaney (12)
Zea Morales (11)
Kireina Gray (12)
Rachel Harrison (12)
Micalah Booher (12)
Ella Hicks (12)

Emma Melcher (9)
Rachael Welsh (11)
Luci Hulsman (11)
Anna Graves (10)
Delaney Sunbury (12)
Olivia Kissinger (12)
Zoe Kidwell (11)
Madeline Hurst (12)

Portage

Carroll (Fort Wayne)
LaPorte

Indianapolis Cathedral
Zionsville

Jasper

Huntington North
Huntington North
Homestead

Warren Central
Warren Central
Pendleton Heights
Indianapolis Cathedral
Huntington North
Jasper

Jasper

Indianapolis Cathedral
Seymour

Terre Haute North Vigo
Terre Haute North Vigo

Jasper

9:39
9:15
9:49
9:55
9:37
10:05
9:49
9:50
10:12
10:16
10:00
10:04
9:57
10:06
10:12
10:26
10:19
10:20
10:26
10:32
10:32

11:20
11:48
11:18
11:18
11:39
11:12
11:29
11:32
11:15
11:12
11:30
11:30
11:41
11:47
11:43
11:34
11:45
11:57
11:57
12:11
12:29

21:00.4
21:04.4
21:07.5
21:13.7
21:17.0
21:17.5
21:19.0
21:23.1
21:27.7
21:28.7
21:31.5
21:35.2
21:39.3
21:53.4
21:56.1
22:00.8
22:05.3
22:18.6
22:23.8
22:44.0
23:02.2

6:46
6:47
6:48
6:50
6:51
6:51
6:52
6:53
6:54
6:55
6:56
6:57
6:58
7:03
7:04
7:05
7:06
7:11
7:12
719
7:25



